1 By: Karl Kassel, Mayor 2 Introduced: 02/25/2016 3 02/25/2016 Adopted: 4 5 6 FAIRBANKS NORTH STAR BOROUGH 7 8 RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 10 9 10 A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE REAUTHORIZATION OF THE 11 ALASKA COMMISSION ON AGING 12 13 WHEREAS, The Fairbanks North Star Borough Senior Citizen's Advisory 14 Commission has reviewed a request of support for the reauthorization of Alaska Commission on Aging and has passed a motion in support of the reauthorization; and 15 16 17 WHEREAS, The Commission requests that the Fairbanks North Star Borough Mayor and Assembly approve and send a resolution of support for the 18 reauthorization: and 19 20 21 The Alaska Commission on WHEREAS, Aging develops the 22 comprehensive Alaska State Plan on Senior Services, and provides education and 23 outreach regarding matters related to aging; and 24 25 WHEREAS, The Alaska Commission on Aging serves as an advocate and educator regarding the needs of Alaska's older people to help ensure the dignity, health, 26 27 safety, and independence of Alaska's seniors and to assist them in leading useful and meaningful lives; and 28 29 30 WHEREAS. The Alaska Commission on Aging serves as a statutory advisory board to the Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority and advises them on the 31 32 needs of older Alaskans with cognitive impairments, including Alzheimer's disease and 33 related dementias; and 34 35 WHEREAS, The Fairbanks North Star Borough's Senior Citizens Advisory 36 Commission works with the Alaska Commission on Aging to disseminate information that bears upon the welfare of senior citizens in our community. 37 38 39 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Assembly of the Fairbanks North Star Borough supports the Reauthorization of the Alaska Commission, 40 41 42 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Assembly asks the Interior 43 Delegation to support the reauthorization of the Alaska Commission on Aging. 44

45	PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 25 <sup>TH</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.
46	A
47	
48	Let Nile L
49	Jønn Davies
50	1/
51	Presiding Officer
52	ATTECT.
53	ATTEST:
54	10.00
55	Maria asyson Bingham
56	Nanci Ashford-Bingham, MMC
57	Borough Clerk
58	
59	Ayes: Sattley, Hutchison, Cooper, Golub, Roberts, Lawrence, Dodge, Quist, Davies
60	Noes: None